Tender #

2018-02

2018-03

2018-04

2018-05

2018-06

2018-07

2018-08

2018-09

2018-10

2018-12

2018-14

2018-16

2018-17

2018-18

2018-19

2018-21

2018-22

2018-23

2018 Tender Awards

Title
Hanging Flower Baskets

Fire Apparatus

Supply of One New Digital
Plotting System

Supply of Directional Signs

Caribou Road Pressure Reducing
Station Rehabilitation

Combined Sewer Phase 3

Hired Equipment Services -
Summer

Hanging Flower Baskets

Pavement Markings

Supply of Asphalt, Concrete &
Granular Material

Georgetown Road Culvert & Lift
Station

St. Mary's Brook Culvert

Elizabeth Street Water Quality
Improvements

Asphalt Paving Program

Supply of Ice Resurfacing
Machine

Operation of Corner Brook Transit

Supply of Equipment -
Sewer/Vacuum Truck

Water and Sewer Upgrading

Close
Date

March 1,
2018

April 24,
2018

March 13,
2018

March 6,
2018

July 10,
2018

April 17,
2018

April 25,
2018

March 29,
2018

April 17,
2018

April 24,
2018

June 8,
2018

May 23,
2018

June 12,
2018

June 5,
2018

July 10,
2018

June 19,
2018

June 11,
2018

June 12,

Successful Bidder & Bid Amount
Tender Not Awarded

Tender Not Awarded

Modern Business Equipment -
$28,893.75 (HST Included)

E.C. Boone Limited - $36,122.32
(HST Included)

Brook Construction (2007) Inc. -
$454,595.00 (HST Included)

Bulldog Contracting LTD. -
$3,573,615.57 (HST Included)

Thistle's Limited - The Greenhouse -
$5,433.75 (HST Included)

Aerco Ltd. - $52,290.50 (HST
included)

Price List

Marine Contractors Inc. - $747,666.18
(HST Included)

Tender Not Awarded

West Coast Excavating & Equipment
Co. Ltd. - $482,586.00 (HST
Included)

Marine Contractors Inc. -
$1,990,218.75 (HST Included)

Saunders Equipment Ltd. -
$133,517.30 (HST Included)

Buckle's Busing Ltd. - $342,125.00
(HST Included)

Joe Johnson Equipment - $587,650.00
(HST Included)

Way's Haulage & Excavation Ltd. -


http://www.cornerbrook.com/wp-content/uploads/2018/08/Asphalt-Concrete-Granular-Material-Unit-Prices-2018-2019.pdf

2018-26

2018-28

2018-29

2018-30

2018-32

2018-33

2018-38

2018-39

2018-40

2018-41

2018-42

Dunbar Ave. EXT.

East Valley Road Storm Sewer
Replacement

City Hall Cleaning Services

Retaining Wall Replacement -
McEacherans Avenue

Retaining Wall Replacement -
Gibbons Avenue

St. Marys Brook Concrete Box
Culvert Rehabilitation

Old Humber Road Intersection
Improvements

St. Mary's Brook Concrete Box
Culvert

Traffic Signals and Decorative
Lights Maintenance/Service

Margaret Bowater Park Splash Pad

Equipment

Supply of Water Treatment
Chemicals - Polyaluminum
Chloride Coagulant

Supply of Water Treatment
Chemicals - Soda Ash

2018

June 20,
2018

September
11,2018
July 4,
2018

July 10,
2018

July 24,
2018

July 31,
2018

September
18, 2018

November
20, 2018

September
14,2018

October
23, 2018

October
23,2018

$71,120.60 (HST Included)

West Coast Excavating & Equipment
Co. Ltd. - $342,067.50 (HST
Included)

Blair Holdings Inc. - $409,288.26
(HST Included)

Cangro Services Ltd. - $27,206.70
(HST Included)

Way's Haulage & Excavation -
$52,699.90 (HST included)
Tender Not Awarded

West Coast Excavating - $525,571.85
(HST included)

CANCELLED

ECO Contracting Ltd. - $19,837.50
(HST included)

Water Splash Inc. - $140,819.57 (HST
included)

Kemira Water Solutions Canada Inc. -
$473,742.50 (HST included)

Univar Canada Ltd. - $121,325.00
(HST included)


http://www.cornerbrook.com/wp-content/uploads/2018/09/PN-to-Cancel-St.-Marys-Brook-Tender-2018-38.pdf

