2018 Tender Awards

Tender #	Title	Close Date	Successful Bidder & Bid Amount
2018-02	Hanging Flower Baskets	March 1, 2018	Tender Not Awarded
2018-03	Fire Apparatus	April 24, 2018	Tender Not Awarded
2018-04	Supply of One New Digital Plotting System	March 13, 2018	Modern Business Equipment - \$28,893.75 (HST Included)
2018-05	Supply of Directional Signs	March 6, 2018	E.C. Boone Limited - \$36,122.32 (HST Included)
2018-06	Caribou Road Pressure Reducing Station Rehabilitation	July 10, 2018	Brook Construction (2007) Inc \$454,595.00 (HST Included)
2018-07	Combined Sewer Phase 3	April 17, 2018	Bulldog Contracting LTD \$3,573,615.57 (HST Included)
2018-08	Hired Equipment Services - Summer	April 25, 2018	
2018-09	Hanging Flower Baskets	March 29, 2018	Thistle's Limited - The Greenhouse - \$5,433.75 (HST Included)
2018-10	Pavement Markings	April 17, 2018	Aerco Ltd \$52,290.50 (HST included)
2018-12	Supply of Asphalt, Concrete & Granular Material	April 24, 2018	Price List
2018-14	Georgetown Road Culvert & Lift Station	June 8, 2018	Marine Contractors Inc \$747,666.18 (HST Included)
2018-16	St. Mary's Brook Culvert	May 23, 2018	Tender Not Awarded
2018-17	Elizabeth Street Water Quality Improvements	June 12, 2018	West Coast Excavating & Equipment Co. Ltd \$482,586.00 (HST Included)
2018-18	Asphalt Paving Program	June 5, 2018	Marine Contractors Inc \$1,990,218.75 (HST Included)
2018-19	Supply of Ice Resurfacing Machine	July 10, 2018	Saunders Equipment Ltd \$133,517.30 (HST Included)
2018-21	Operation of Corner Brook Transit	June 19, 2018	Buckle's Busing Ltd \$342,125.00 (HST Included)
2018-22	Supply of Equipment - Sewer/Vacuum Truck	June 11, 2018	Joe Johnson Equipment - \$587,650.00 (HST Included)
2018-23	Water and Sewer Upgrading	June 12,	Way's Haulage & Excavation Ltd

	Dunbar Ave. EXT.	2018	\$71,120.60 (HST Included)
2018-26	East Valley Road Storm Sewer Replacement	June 20, 2018	West Coast Excavating & Equipment Co. Ltd \$342,067.50 (HST Included)
2018-28	City Hall Cleaning Services	September 11, 2018	Blair Holdings Inc \$409,288.26 (HST Included)
2018-29	Retaining Wall Replacement - McEacherans Avenue	July 4, 2018	Cangro Services Ltd \$27,206.70 (HST Included)
2018-30	Retaining Wall Replacement - Gibbons Avenue	July 10, 2018	Way's Haulage & Excavation - \$52,699.90 (HST included)
2018-32	St. Marys Brook Concrete Box Culvert Rehabilitation	July 24, 2018	Tender Not Awarded
2018-33	Old Humber Road Intersection Improvements	July 31, 2018	West Coast Excavating - \$525,571.85 (HST included)
2018-38	St. Mary's Brook Concrete Box Culvert	September 18, 2018	CANCELLED
2018-39	Traffic Signals and Decorative Lights Maintenance/Service	November 20, 2018	ECO Contracting Ltd \$19,837.50 (HST included)
2018-40	Margaret Bowater Park Splash Pad Equipment	September 14, 2018	Water Splash Inc \$140,819.57 (HST included)
2018-41	Supply of Water Treatment Chemicals - Polyaluminum Chloride Coagulant	October 23, 2018	Kemira Water Solutions Canada Inc \$473,742.50 (HST included)
2018-42	Supply of Water Treatment Chemicals - Soda Ash	October 23, 2018	Univar Canada Ltd \$121,325.00 (HST included)